Canadian Association of Government Finance Officers (CAGFO) Annual Professional Development Conference

Session Time (Eastern)

Date
Stream

11:15AM

11:30 AM

11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:30PM
12:45PM
1:00 PM
1:15PM
1:30PM
1:45PM

2:00 PM
2:15PM

2:30PM

2:45PM

3:00 PM

3:15PM

3:30PM

3:45PM

4:00 PM

4:15PM

4:30PM

4:45 PM
7:30PM

8:30 PM

Monday, September 27, 2021

Tuesday, September 28, 2021

Wednesday, September 29, 2021

Thursday, September 30, 2021

Canadian Association of Go

ernment Finance Officer

Friday, October 1, 2021

A | 8 |

| A 8 |

A

B

A

Conference Opening
Caseware Remarks

Welcome
Greetings from CPA Canada

Welcome
Greetings from Dr. Cynthia Wesley-Esquimaux

Report from the Auditor General of Canada Karen
Hogan, CPA, CA
Auditor General of Canada

Priority Based Budgeting
Growing an ethical to Achieve Growth
culture: Ethics and Public | Management Objectives

Service Julie Cziraky & Stefan
Jill Inget Krzeczunowicz
Hemson

EventMobi

Understanding
Unconscious Bias:
Diversity and Inclusion at
Work
Roy Johnson

Powerful Financial
Analysis — The changing
role of Finance
Karine Benzacar

Visit EventMobi

Transforming Government; the Calgary Experience
Hon. Mayor Naheed Nenshi, The City of Calgary

How to Reduce Risk,
Rejuvenate Municipal
Buildings, and Meet ESG
Goals through Energy
Management
Trina Innes Kyle Kasawski |
AUMA

it EventMobi

The Municipal Investment|
Policy Statement
James Hobson, Charet
Chahal & Nick Poulias,
CIBC Wood Gundy

Strategy to Results
James Richardson &
Wendy Gnenz, MNP

Budget Forum
Ratan Grewal

PSAB Update
Michael Puskaric & Clyde MacLellan, Public Sector
Accounting Board

Visit EventMobi

Risk Management,
Digital Transformation in | Emerging risks and where
a Post Pandemic World to focus in a changing
CaseWare world
Carlie Persson & Owen
Taylor, PwC

Visit EventMobi

Leading Practices for
Modern Comptrollership
Jason Brisbane &
Sharhonda Rush,
BlackLine

Visit EventMobi

International Public Sector]
Accounting Standard
Board overview and
activity update
lan Carruthers & Thaksa
Sethukavalan, PSAB

PSAB'’s Draft 2022 - 2027
Strategic Plan
Michael Puskaric & Lauren|
Pennycook, PSAB

Navigating Difficult
Conversations... Counter-
Intuitive Strategies for
Dealing with Challenging
Situations
Sue Wazny

Visit EventMobi

Modernizing the Finance
Department -
Reconciliations, Robots &
You
Jamie Black & Darryl
Parker, F.H. Black &

Company Incorporated

PSA Forum
Lorrie Schmalenberg

An Economic Outlook
Matthieu Arseneau, Deputy Chief Economist,
National Bank Financial Markets

Visit EventMobi

Financial Modeling Best
Practices
lan Schnoor

Visit EventMobi

Managing Cyber Risk in A
Rapidly Evolving Threat
Environment
Imraan Bashir, KPMG LLP

Visit EventMobi

Transforming Public
Procurement Post-COVID
Alex Metcalfe, ACCA

Visit EventMobi

Costs are Up, Costs are
Down, and COPE Data is
Key: Managing Property
Valuation and Data Issues
in Today’s Economy
Anand Trivedi, Duff &
Phelps, a Kroll company

Work-Life Balance, Blend,
or Blur: Using brain
science to work smarter
and thrive
Diana Vissers

Duty to Accommodate
Thomas V. Duke

EventMobi

Police Finance Forum
Earl Warwick, Saskatoon
Police Service
Tara Holowka, Winnipeg
Police Service
Nancy Eng, Vancouver
Police Service

CAGFO Annual General Meeting

Finance Officers, Big Thinking and Fitting In
Leroy Little Bear

Visit EventMobi

Sustainable Funding
Model Development &
Optimal Asset
Replacement
Jude Pillainayagam

Things That Go Bump in
The Night: Major Issues
and Future Challenges In
Canadian Local
Government
Todd Pugh

Visit EventMobi

Career Conversations:
Retaining & Engaging your|
Employees
Joanne Loberg

Working with Council &
Elected Officials
Jason Haughn, Nick Barr,
Marilynn Hay, Ross
MacDonald, Municipal
Affairs, Nova Scotia

Visit EventMobi

Addressing Housing
Affordability
Catherine Parsons

[Asset Management Forum)|
Jude Pillainayagam




