Canadian Association of Government Finance Officers (CAGFO) Annual Professional Development Conference Session Time (Eastern)

8:30 PM



Date	Monday, September 27, 2021 Tuesday, September 28, 2021		Wednesday, September 29, 2021		Thursday, September 30, 2021		Friday, October 1, 2021		
Stream	A B		A B		A B		A B		
11:15 AM 11:30 AM		Conference Opening Caseware Remarks Report from the Auditor General of Canada Karen Hogan, CPA, CA Auditor General of Canada		Welcome Greetings from CPA Canada PSAB Update Michael Puskaric & Clyde MacLellan, Public Sector Accounting Board		Welcome Greetings from Dr. Cynthia Wesley-Esquimaux An Economic Outlook Matthieu Arseneau, Deputy Chief Economist, National Bank Financial Markets		CAGFO Annual General Meeting	
12:00 PM								Finance Officers, Big Thinking and Fitting In	
12:30 PM		Growing an ethical	Priority Based Budgeting to Achieve Growth Management Objectives Julie Cziraky & Stefan Krzeczunowicz Hemson	Visit EventMobi		Visit EventMobi		Leroy Little Bear	
12:45 PM		culture: Ethics and Public Service Jill Inget		Digital Transformation in a Post Pandemic World CaseWare	Risk Management, Emerging risks and where to focus in a changing world Carlie Persson & Owen Taylor, PwC	Financial Modeling Best Practices Ion Schnoor	Managing Cyber Risk in A Rapidly Evolving Threat Environment Imraan Bashir, KPMG LLP	Visit EventMobi	
1:00 PM								Sustainable Funding Model Development & Optimal Asset Replacement Jude Pillainayagam	Things That Go Bump in The Night: Major Issues and Future Challenges In Canadian Local Government
1:15 PM		Visit Ev	entMobi						
1:45 PM		Powerful Financial Analysis – The changing role of Finance Karine Benzacar	Understanding Unconscious Bias: Diversity and Inclusion at Work Roy Johnson	PSAB's Draft 2022 – 2027 Strategic Plan Michael Puskaric & Lauren Pennycook, PSAB	entMobi	Visit EventMobi	Visit EventMobi	raac i mamayagam	Todd Pugh
2:00 PM					Modern Comptrollership		Transforming Public Procurement Post-COVID Alex Metcalfe, ACCA	Visit EventMobi Working with Council &	
2:15 PM		Visit Ev						Career Conversations: Retaining & Engaging your Employees	Elected Officials Jason Haughn, Nick Barr, Marilynn Hay, Ross
2:30 PM		Transforming Government; the Calgary Experience Hon. Mayor Naheed Nenshi, The City of Calgary		Visit EventMobi		Visit EventMobi		Joanne Loberg N	MacDonald, Municipal Affairs, Nova Scotia
2:45 PM				International Public Sector	Navigating Difficult	Costs are Up, Costs are Down, and COPE Data is		Visit EventMobi	
3:00 PM		Strategy to Results James Richardson & Wendy Gnenz, MNP	How to Reduce Risk, Rejuvenate Municipal Buildings, and Meet ESG Goals through Energy Management Trina Innes Kyle Kasawski,	Accounting Standard Board overview and activity update Ian Carruthers & Thaksa Sethukavalan, PSAB	Conversations Counter- Intuitive Strategies for Dealing with Challenging Situations Sue Wazny	Key: Managing Property Valuation and Data Issues in Today's Economy Anand Trivedi, Duff & Phelps, a Kroll company	Duty to Accommodate Thomas V. Duke	Addressing Housing Affordability Catherine Parsons	Asset Management Forum Jude Pillainayagam
3:30 PM			AUMA	Visit Ev	entMobi	Visit Eve	entMobi		
3:45 PM	Visit EventMobi			Modernizing the Finance Department - Reconciliations, Robots &		Police Finance Forum			
4:00 PM 4:15 PM 4:30 PM		Budget Forum Ratan Grewal	The Municipal Investment Policy Statement James Hobson, Charet Chahal & Nick Poulias, CIBC Wood Gundy	PSA Forum Lorrie Schmalenberg	You Jamie Black & Darryl Parker, F.H. Black & Company Incorporated	Work-Life Balance, Blend, or Blur: Using brain science to work smarter and thrive Diana Vissers	Earl Warwick, Saskatoon Police Service Tara Holowka, Winnipeg Police Service Nancy Eng, Vancouver Police Service		
4:45 PM 7:30 PM	Virtual Hanny Hour			I					